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OWNER CONTACT:

JOE LUGIANO
202.438.5369
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GABLE BRACKET
SITE BUILD

1, JOHN G. MATTHEWS, CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS DRAWN UNDER MY
SUPERVISION FROM AN ACTUAL GPS/GNSS SURVEY MADE UNDER MY
SUPERVISION AND THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS USED TO PERFORM

THE SURVEY:
(1) CLASS OF SURVEY: CLASS A
(2) POSITIONAL ACCURACY: <0.

10
(3) TYPE OF GPS FIELD PROCEDURE: RTK NETWORKS

(4) DATES OF SURVEY: 12/03/2021
(5) DATUM/EPOCH: NADB3(2011)

(6) PUBLISHED/FIXED-CONTROL USE: NC CORS
(7) GEOID MODEL: ContinentalUS_NGS2012B
(8) COMBINED GRID FACTOR(S): 0.99986679

(9) UNITS: US SURVEY FEET

1, JOHN G. MATTHEWS, CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP WAS DRAWN UNDER MY

SUPERVISION FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY MADE UNDER MY SUPERVISION (DEED

DESCRIPTION RECORDED IN (SEE REFERENCE TABLE); THAT THE BOUNDARIES

NOT SURVEYED ARE INDICATED AS DRAWN FROM INFORMATION IN (SEE

REFERENCE TABLE); AND THAT THIS MAP MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE

STANDARDS OF PRACTICE FOR LAND SURVEYING INNORTH CAROLINA 21 \\\\1 1117,
C.

NCAC 56.1600).

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR, L-5020
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ATTIC VENTILATION:

THE NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL BE NOT LESS
THAN | TO 150 OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED
EXCEPT THAT THE AREA MAY BE | TO 300 , PROVIDED
AT LEAST 50 PERCENT OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING
AREA |S PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE
UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE TO BE VENTILATED

AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS
WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION TO
BE PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS.

GROSS ATTIC AREA TO BE VENTILATED 3705 SQ.FT.
2379/300 = 1235 SQFT. NET FREE AREA
50% OF VENTING MUST BE 3FT. ABOVE EAVE OR SOFFIT VENTS.
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FOUNDATION STRUCTURAL NOTES:
(1) (3) 2 x |0 SPF #2 GIRDER DROPPED, TYPICAL UNO.
(2) CONCRETE BLOCK PIER SIZE SHALL BE:
EOUNDATION NOTES: SIZE HALLOW MASONRY SOLID MASONRY
bradipioats iin b F i & x 16 UP TO 32" HIGH UP TO 5'-0" HIeH
. Deck posts min. 4°-0” above grade are to be " A
knee or diagonally braced per Appendix M. 12 x 16 ue To 4&" HISH UP TO 4 IO "HIGH
fastening to house will be by nailer with 16 x 16 UP TO 64" HicH UP TO 12'-0" HIGH
5/8" galvanized bolts @ 20" 0.c. and 12d hot 24 x 24 UP TO 96" HicH
dipped galv. @ 42"0.¢. WITH 30" x 30" x 10" CONCRETE FOOTING, UNO.
. Corners shall be braced with cne of the
approved methods as outlined in R6G2.10.3. @ WALL FOOTING AS FOLLOWS:
Structural members fastening to conform to
Table R802.3(1) and (2). . "o _ =
Girders and piers shall bear on center 1/3 of DEFTH: e N UP TO 2-1/2 STORY Q
pier and footing, respectively. Io" - 3 STORY .‘}.
2018 NC State Residential Building Code apply
to the construction of footings. WIDTH: SIDING (OR EQUAL) N
Typical lug footing to be 18°x 8°deep, {(UNO} - |&" - UP TO 2-I/2 STORY
Pressure treated wood shall be installed for - |1&" - 3 STORY
exterior use.
Hanger Schedule {Simpson hangers) for BRICK VENFER
beam to beam connections (UNO) - 16" - | STORY
a. (2)2x10°s: LUS210-2 - 20" - 2 STORY
b. (3)2x10°s: LUS210-3 - 24" - 3 STORY
€. (2)8-1/4 LvL's: HUS410
-3%%'(1}“8!8 Shda" haveS Imin- 21? ga_y Shtrengﬂ? of FOR FOUNDATION WALL HEIGHT AND BACKFILL
psi. and max. Slump of 5 inches unless
noted otherwise (UNO} Air entrained per Table REGUIREMENTS, REFER TO NORTH CAROLINA
4022, All concrete shall be proportioned, mixed, RESIDENTIAL CODE TABLE R404.1.| (I THRU 4)
handled, sampled, tested, and placed in NOTE: ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY = 2000 PSt.
accordance with ACI current standards. All CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY SITE CONDITIONS
samples for pumping shall be taken from the exit AND CONTACT SOILS ENGINEER IF MARGINAL OR
pump.
19. Allowable soil bearing pressure assumed to be UNSTABLE SOILS ARE ENCOUNTERED.
2000 psf. The contractor must contact Geotechnical B
Engineer & the Structural Engineer if unsatisfactory ATTACH SILL PLATE WITH I/2"dia. ANCHOR BOLTS
subsurface conditions are encountered. The surface AT &6'-0O" CENTERS ( 7" EMBEDMENT) AND 2" FROM
area adjacent to the foundation wall shall be provided EACH PLATE END. (SECTION R 403.1.6)
adequate drainage, and shall be graded so as to
drain surface water away from foundation walls 4 "B" DESIGNATES A SIGNIFICANT POINT
LOAD TO HAVE SOLID BLOCKING TO
PIER. SOLID BLOCK ALL BEAM BEARING
POINTS NOTED TO HAVE THREE OR
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) NAILS @ 3" 0.C. AROUND PERIMETER.
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WHICHEVER 1S GREATER
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STRUCTURAL NOTES:

1. Framing lumber shall be #2 SPF (modulus of
of elasticity 1,100,000 psi, fb 250). All beams &
treated lumber to be #2 SYF, E=1,600,000,
fb=1100 min. Studs min#2 or stud grade.

2. Use hangers for all beam to beam connections
Structural fastening as per R602.3(1). Adequate
connections is the sole responsibility of the
general contractor and his subs.

3. Struetural members fastening to conforim to
Table R602 3(1) and (2).

4. Roof Framing Notes:

a. Dbl Hips may be spliced with a min, 8-0°
overlap at center. No valley splices

b, Use 2¢10 or fir down rafters for vaulted areas

c. Atach vaulted rafters with hurricane
connectors: Simpson H-2.5, H-5 or approved
equal.

5. All construction shall conform to the latest requirements
of the NC State Residential Building Code - 2018 Edition,
plus all local codes & regulations or 2315 IBC.

6. Structural Engineer is not responsible for and will not
control of construction means, methods, technigues,
sequences or procedures, or for safety precautions and
programs in connection with the construction work.

7. Structural Engineer is not responsible for the contractor’s
failure to camy out the proposed construction work in
accordance with the contract document.

FRAMING NOTES:

1. Design Loads (R301.5} Live Loads Dead

(PSF}) (PSF)
Rooms not for Sleeping 40 10
Sleeping Rooms 30 10
Attic w/Permanent Stairs 40 10
Attic w/o Permanent Stairs 20 10
Attic w/o Storage 10 10
Stairs 40 —
Exterior Balconies 60 10
Decks 40 10
Guardrails & Handrails 200 -
Passenger Vehicle Garages 50 10
Fire Escapes 40 10
Snow 20 —

Wind Load: (Refer to Table R301.2.4)
Verify Zone before Construction
Wake County 115 mph

2. Wall Bracing: Braced wall panels shall be

constructed according to section R602.103.

The wall structural paneling shall comply

with Table R602.103. The length of braced
panels shall be determined by section R602.10.4.
Lateral bracing shall be satisfied per method 3

by continuously sheathing walls with structural
sheathing per Table 601.3. Note that any specific
braced wall detail shall be installed as specified.

3. All framing lumber shall be SPF#2 (Fb=875 psi)
unless otherwise noted (UNO}. All treated lumber
shall be SYP#2 (Fb=975 psi). Plate material may
be SPF#3 or SYP#3 (Fc (perp.) = 425 psi min.)

4. All exterior headers o be (2)2x10 spf. u.n.o w/ dbl.
Jacks for all openings =5-0".

5. All interior bearing headers to be (2)2x10 u.n.o.
w/ dbl. jacks for all openings >4’'-6", use (2)2x8
w/ dbl. Jacks for all openings >3’-0" u.n.o.

6. All interior non-bearing headers to be min. (2)2x4
flat u.n.o.

7. Fireblock to conform with R602.8
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ROOF TRUSSES
BY MANUFACTURE

2'X|0"
FLAT PLA

ROOF FRAMING NOTES:
NC (2018 NCRC): Wind: 115-120 MPH

@ 2x& RAFTERS @ 16" 0.C. WITH 2x10 RIDGE, UNO.

(2) (2) 2x10 OR 17511875 LVL HIP. (2) 2xI0 HIPS MAY BE
SPLICED WITH A MIN. 6'-0" OVERLAP AT CENTER

(2) 2xI0 OR |15x94.25 LVL VALLEY.
DO NOT SPLICE VALLEYS
|75x11.875 LVL OR (2)1.15x4.25 LVL VALLEY.

FALSE FRAME VALLEY ON 2xI10 FLAT PLATE
2x6 RAFTERS @ 16" 0.C. W/ 2x& RIDEE, UNO.

2xI0 RAFTERS @ 16" 0.C. W/ 2xI2 RIDEE, UNO.
EXTEND RIDGE 12" BEYOND INTERSECTION

"SR" = SINGLE RAFTER
'DR" = DOUBLE RAFTER
'TR" = TRIPLE RAFTER
'RS" = ROOF SUPPORT

"W = (3) STUD OR 4x4 POST FOR ROOF SUPPORT
(USE 2X6 OR 6X6 FOR SUPPORT POSTS OVER
|©0'-0" IN HEIGHT)

-  ATTACH VAULTED RAFTERS WITH HURRICANE CLIPS:
SIMPSON "H25A" OR EQUIVALENT. TIES TO BE INSTALLED
ON THE OUTSIDE FACE FRAMING.

- INSTALL RAFTER TIES AND COLLAR TIES PER SECTION
R&023.| OF THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL CODE

EEEENOIOIOIOIONC)

"XIO" FLAT PLATE ON TOP
OF ROOF TRUSSES. RAFTERS TO HAVE
FULL CONTACT. BLOCK AS NEEDED

‘'X6" SHED RAFTERS
ele" oc

A

2'X6" CEILING) I
JoisTs ele'oC

DORMER FRAMED ON TOP OF
OOF TRUSSES

ﬁx@ FLAT
:f PLATE
©
DORMER
WALL HEIGHT OOF TRUSSES BY MANUFACTURER

CONTACT BUILDER FOR LOCATION

OF HYAC

SEE PLAN
FOR COLUMN
DETAILS

FRONT PORCH

L]

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN
FOR DETAILS

CROSS SECTION

SCALE 1/4"=1'-0"

o2

Il_oll

Il_4ll

Il-4ll

10/12

GIRDER TRUSS

10/12

Il_oll

Il-4ll

Il-4ll

10/12

36" FLAT CEILING
2'X4" ¢d ele" 0C

OVERFRAME

-

10/12

Il_oll

Il-4ll

Il-4l
<+

10/12

Il-oll

GIRDER TRUSS

STORAGE TRUSS OVER

10/12

ROOF TRUSSES BYJMANUFACTUER

(@)

STICK FRAME
DORMER
ON TOP

OF TRUSSES

DARAGE

10/12

3/12 SHED

10/12

OVERFRAME

. — . — — — — — — — — o—

10/12

10/12

Il_4ll

Il_4ll

———— e

Il-4ll

TRUSS SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

NC (2018 NCRC): Wind: 115-120 MPH

I. TRUSS SYSTEM LAYOUTS (PLACEMENT PLANS) SHALL BE
DESIENED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEALED STRUCTURAL
PLANS. ANY NEED TO CHANGE TRUSSES SHALL BE
COORDINATED WITH ENGINEER OF RECORD

2. TRUSS SCHEMATICS (PROFILES) SHALL BE PREPARED AND
SEALED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

3. ALL TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR BEARING ON SPF
#2 OR #3 PLATES OR LEDEERS (UNO).

4. ALL REQUIRED ANCHORS FOR TRUSSES DUE TO UPLIFT OR
BEARING SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS AS SPECIFIED ON
THE TRUSS SCHEMATICS.

5. INSTALL A TRUSS BELOW PARALLEL NON-LOAD BEARING
WALLS OR BLOCK BETWEEN TRUSSES (BY TRUSS SUPPLIER)
UNDER WALLS.

Il_4ll

Il-4ll

ROOF PLAN

SCALE 1/4"=1'-0"

Il-oll

Purchaser must verify all
dimensions and conditions before
beginning construction.

MidTown Designs Inc.
assumes no liability for
contractors practices and
procedures

These drawings are instruments
of service and as such shall
remain property of the designer
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STRUCTURAL NOTES

1) ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST REQUIREMENTS OF
THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE - 201& EDITION (2018 IRC),
PLUS ALL LOCAL CODES AND REGULATIONS.

ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE FRAMED, ANCHORED, TIED AND
BRACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOOD CONSTRUCTION PRACTICE AND THE
BUILDING CODE.

2) DESIEN LOADS SEE TABLE R3015

WIND SPEED: (REFER TO TABLE R301.2.4)
VERIFY ZONE BEFORE CONSTRUCTION.

3) WALL BRACING: WALLS SHALL BE BRACED ALONG BRACED WALL LINES
ACCORDING TO SECTION R602.10. THE AMOUNT, LOCATION, AND CONSTRUCTION
OF BRACING SHALL COMPLY WITH R602.10. NOTE THAT THE BRACING SHOWN ON
THE PLANS |S BASED ON THE PRESCRIPTIVE BRACING REQUIREMENTS OF THE
CODE AND SHALL BE VERIFIED AND/ORAFPFPROVED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL.

4) CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28 DAY STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI AND A
MAXIMUM SLUMP OF 5 INCHES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (UNO). AIT ENTRAINED
PER TABLE 402.2. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE PROPORTIONED, MIXED,
HANDLED, SAMPLED, TESTED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI
STANDARDS. ALL SAMPLES FOR PUMPING SHALL BE TAKEN FROM THE EXIT
END OF THE PUMP.

5) ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE ASSUMED TO BE 2000 PSFE. THE
CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER IF UNSATISFACTORY SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS ARE ENCOUNTERED.
THE SURFACE AREA ADJACENT TO THE FOUNDATION WALL SHALL BE

PROVIDED WITH ADEQUATE DRAINAGE, AND SHALL BE GRADED SO AS TO
DRAIN SURFACE WATER AWAY FROM FOUNDATION WALLS.

&) ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE SPF #2(FB = &75 PSI) UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE (UNO). ALL TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE SYP #2 (FB=915 PSI).
PLATE MATERIAL MAY BE SPF #3 OR SYP #3 (FC(PERP) = 425 PS| - MIN).

1) ALL WOODEN BEAMS AND HEADERS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING END
SUPPORTS: (1) 2X4 STUD COLUMN FOR 6'-0" MAX. BEAM SPAN (UNO), (2)2X4
STUDS FOR BEAM SPAN GREATER THAN &6'-0" (UNO).

&) LV.L SHALL BE LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER: FB=2600 P3|, FV=285 P3l,
E=1900000 PSl. PSL SHALL BE PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER: FB=2900 P2,
FV=290 P3|, E=2,000000 PSl. LSL SHALL BE LAMINATED STRAND LUMBER:
FB=2250 P3l, FY=400 P9I, E=1550000 P3SI|. INSTALL ALL CONNECTIONS PER
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

9q) ALL ROOF TRUSS AND |-JOIST LAYOUTS SHALL BE PREPARED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SEALED STRUCTURAL DRANWINGS. TRUSSES AND
I-JOISTS SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.

|10) ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE ASTM A-36. STEEL BEAMS SHALL BE
SUPPORTED AT EACH END WITH A MINIMUM BEARING LENGTH OF 3 1/2" INCHES
AND FULL FLANGE WIDTH. PROVIDE SOLID BEARING FROM BEAM SUPPORT TO
FOUNDATION. BEAMS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO EACH SUPPORT WITH TWO LAG
SCREWS (1/2" DIAMETER X 4" LONG). LATERAL SUPORT IS CONSIDERED
ADEQUATE PROVIDED THE JOIST ARE TOE NAILED TO THE SOLE PLATE, AND
SOLE PLATE 1S NAILED OR BOLTED TO THE BEAM FLANGE @ 48" O.C. ALL
STEEL TUBING SHALL BE ASTM AS00.

I1) REBAR SHALL BE DEFORMED STEEL. ASTMGI5, ERADE 60.

12) FLITCH BEAMS SHALL BE BOLTED TOGETHER USING (2) ROWS OF /2"
DIAMETER BOLTS (ASTM A30T) WITH WASHERS PLACED UNDER THE THREADED
END OF BOLT. BOLTS SHALL BE SPACED AT 24" 0.C. (MAX). AND STAGGERED
AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF BEAM (2" EDGE DISTANCE), WITH 2 BOLTS
LOCATED AT &" FROM EACH END.

I3) BRICK LINTELS SHALL BE 3 I/2"X3 1/2"X|/4" STEEL ANGLE FOR UP TO &'-O"
SPAN (AND) 6"X4"X5/16" STEEL ANGLE WITH 6" LEG VERTICAL FOR SFANS UP TO
q'-0" (UNO).

|4) THE POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE DESIEN PRESSURE FOR DOORS AND WINDOWS
SEE R30!1.2(6)

DELLING / GARAGE SEFARATION

REFER TO SECTIONS R302.5, R302.6, AND R302.7

WALLS. A minimum 1/2" gypsum board must be Installed on all walls supporting
floor/ceiling assemblies used for separation required by this section.

STAIRS. A minimum of 1/2" gypsum board must be installed on the underside and
exposed sides of all stalrways.

CEILINGS. A minimum of /2" gyosum must be Installed on the garage celling If there
are no habitable room above the garage. If there are habitable room above the garage
a minimum of 5/&" type X gypsum board must be installed on the garage ceiling.

OFPENING PENETRATIONS.
equipped with solid wood doors not less than | 3/& inches (35 mm) in thickness, solid

Openings between the garage and residence shall be

or honeycomb core steel doors not less than | 3/& inches (35 mm) thick, or 20-minute
fire-rated doors.
DUCT PENETRATIONS.
cellings separating the awe//ng from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum No.
26 gage (048 mm) sheet steel or other  goproved material and shall have no openings
into the garage.

OTHER PENETRATIONS. Penetrations through the separation required in Section
R302.6 shall be protected as required by Section R302.1I, ltem 4.

Ducts in the garage and ducts penetrating the walls or

9" MIN.
STAIR NOTES:
. STAIRS RISERS MUST BE UNIFORM AND
) NOT EXCEED & |/4".
2. TREADS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 10"
DEEP A |" PROJECTION OVER RISER IS
% PERMITTED.
) < 3. A MINIMUM OF 6'&" HEADROOM MUST BE
_2 MAINTAINED AT ALL PLACES ON STAIR.
§ 4. THE WIDTH OF THE STAIR SHALL BE A
MINIMUM OF 2'0". HANDRAIL MAY PROJECT
D, FROM EACH SIDE OF STAIR A DISTANCE
) > OF 3 |/2" INTO THE REQUIRED WIDTH.
o~ > HIPER ST EE QNI oT L N e
ATTIC ACCESS OVERHANSG SHALL BE NO NARROWER THAN 4" AT ANY
CECTION REOT POINT AND AVERAGE NO LESS THAN 4 INCHES.
R&OT.| Attic access. An attic access opening shall be provided &. HANDRAILS SHALL ”BE NO LESS THAN 34" AND
to attic areas that exceed 400 square feet (3716 m2) and have NO MORE THAN 3&" ABOVE TREAD NOSING.
a vertical height of 60 inches (1524 mm) or greater. The net 1. WINDERS AND SPIRAL STAIRS SHALL HAVE THE
clear opening shall not be less than 20 Inches by 30 Inches (508 HANDRAIL LOCATED ON THE OUTSIDE RADIUS.
)
mm by 762 mm) and shall be located In a hallnay or other
readily accessible location. A 30-inch (162 mm) minimum 8. /.\rbé EELQLULREET\%?ﬁ %%R.mé55$2f&'51' BE CONTINVOUS
unobstructed headroom in the attic space shall be provided at ’
some point dbove the access opening. See Section MISO5.1.3
for access requirements where mechanical equipment is located
In attics.
Excoptions STAIR DETAIL
|. Concealed areas not located over the main structure including
porches, areas behind knee walls, dormers, bay windows, etc.
are not required to have access. NO SCALE
2. Pull down stair treads, stringers, handrails, and hardware may
protrude into the net clear opening.
| — BOLT POST TO GIRDER
g by WITH (2) I/2" HOT-DIPPED
_ GALVANIZED BOLTS
I
BOLT BAND TO HOUSE WITH TREATED HOUSE BAND ) 14
5/&" HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED WITH TREATED SHEATHING FLOOR JoisT vi ONERL AP u
- - BOLTS AT I'®" 0.C. MINIMUM BETIEEN HOUSE AND DECK. A5 SFPECIFIED § Joist &
2 1/2" FROM EDSE OF BAND || BANDS FOR THE LENGTH = 0
AND NAIL WITH (3) COMMON CORROSION OF THE DECK OR USE la— (3)2xl0cRoER 0
5/4 X6 OR 2 X 4 HOT-DIFPED SALVANIZED RESISTANT / CORROSION-RESISTANT o coLiD UNLESS NOTED i
TREATED DECKING NAILS AT 6" 0.C. NAILS MUST FLASHING FLASHING TO PROTECT OTHERISE D
MINIMUM /4" GAP PENETRATE A MINIMUM | |/2" UNTREATED FRAMING MASONRY CAP Q
BETWEEN DECKING INTO SUPPORTING BAND 2 :I fLT:-E:T'I;EED Qé
L i i .. i i
TREATED DECK  —r TREATED FLOOR 1
GIRDER SIZED PER JolsT SIZED PER - = % dOR Lioish ~=-/\(3)/2 X/l0 GIRDER 4
FOUNDATION PLAN _ FOUNDATION PLAN T Ad sPECIFlED UNLESS NOTED ”d
% OTHERWISE [
\_ ATTACH JoisT To ATTACH JOIST TO ' 2x6meAED O
SIRDER WITH HANGER BAND WITH HANGER ” ” SILL PLATE UI)
=OOTING SIZED PER OR TREATED 2 X 2 OR TREATED 2 X 2 ol § MINIMUM ” ; ) 3
FOUNDATION PLAN LEDGER STRIP LEDGER STRIP Z F1 9 2 X 2 LEDGER &" soLIb i
SET BOTTOM OF AN % N STRIPS OR | | MASONRY CAP
FOOTING BELOW TREATED POST S| HANeERS CONCRETE FOOTING
FROST LINE Fouigf_ﬁO:EELAN - A > é AS SPECIFIED SET
/ ;ll 2 z PIER SIZE AS BOTTOM OF
| SPECIFIED FOOTING BELOW
*" \\ THE FROST LINE

DECK ATTACHMENT DETAIL TO FRAMED WALL

SCALE 3/4" TO I'-O"

TABLE R402.1.2
INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT*

CRAWL
GLAZED WooD MASS BASEMENT=¢| SLAB*
CLIMATE |FENESTRATION | SKYLIGHT® CEILING FLOOR SPACE*
ZONE | U-FACTOR™ | LFacTOR |FENESTRATION gy ayyem) FRAN AL | | RvALUE | WAL | BVALLE i
38or N 5/13 .
3 035 0.55 030 0q | LSor13e23 | Ll 19 513 0 513
38 or N 513
4 0.35 0.55 0.30 30ci 15 0or 13+2.5 or 5/10ci 19 10/15 10 10/15
19%or 13+5"
5 033 0.55 NR Bor o 13/170r | 50 10715 10 | 1019
30ci h 13/12.5¢1
15+3"
TABLE R402.1.4
EQUIVALENT U-FACTORS®
FRAME BASEMENT CRAWL
CLIMATE FENESTRATION |  SKYLIGHT CEILING MASS WALL | FLOOR
WALL WALL SPACE WALL
ZONE UFACTOR UFACTOR | UFACTOR | (WALL | “yrFactom | uracToR AL PACE WAL
3 0.35 0.55 0.030 0.077 0.141 0.047 0.091° 0.136
4 0.35 0.55 0.030 0.077 0.141 0.047 0.059 0.065
5 0.35 0.55 0.030 0.061 0.082 0.033 0.059 0.065

a. Nonfenestration U-factors shall be obtained from measurement, calculation or an approved source.

'b. When more than half the insulation is on the interior, the mass wall U-factors shall be a maximum of 0.07 in Climate Zone 3, 0.07 in Climate Zone 4 and 0.054
in Climate Zone 5.

¢. Basement wall U-factor of 0.360 in warm-humid locations as defined by Figure R301.1 and Table R301.1.

d. A maximum of two glazed fenestration product assemblies having a U-factor no greater than 0.55 and a SHGC no greater than 0.70 shall be permitted to be

ubstituted for mini

product

n code cc

lies without penalty. When applying this note and using the REScheck “UA Trade-off”

compliance method to allow continued use of the software. the applicable fenestration products shall be modeled as meeting the U-factor of 0.35 and the
SHGC of 0.30. as applicable. but the fenestration products actual U-factor and actual SHGC shall be noted in the comments section of the software for

documentation of application of this note to the

le products. Ci

ubstituted

n U-value requi

and maximum SHGC requirement. as

for these substitute products shall be verified com

d to the allowed
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SIDING AS SPECIFIED

SIDING

BRICK

REAR ELEVATION
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Iol_oll
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FOUNDATION NOTES:

-

. Deck posts min. 4’-0" above grade are to be
knee or diagonally braced per Appendix M.
fastening to house will be by nailer with
5/8" galvanized bolts € 20" c.c. and 12d hot
dipped galv. @ 42°0.c.
. Corners shall be braced with one of the
approved methods as outlined in RG02.10.3.
Structural members fastening to conform to
Table R602.3(1} and {2).
. Girders and piers shall bear on center 1/3 of
pier and focting, respectively.
. 2018 NC State Residential Building Code apply
to the construction of footings.
. Typical lug focting to be 18"x 8"deep, (UNO)
. Pressure treated wood shall be installed for
exterior use.
. Hanger Schedule {Simpson hangers) for
beam to beam connections {(UNO)
a. (2)2x10's: LUS210-2
b. (3)2x10's: LUS210-3
¢. (2)9-1/4 LVL's: HUS410
. Concrete shall have min. 28 day strength of
3000 psi. and max. Slump of 5 inches unless
noted otherwise (UNO} Air entrained per Table
4022. All concrete shall be proportioned, mixed,
handled, sampled, tested, and placed in
accordance with ACI current standards. All
samples for pumping shall be taken from the exit
pump.
10. Allowable soil bearing pressure assumed to be
2000 psf. The contractor must contact Geotechnical
Engineer & the Structural Engineer if unsatisfactory
subsurface conditions are encountered. The surface
area adjacent to the foundation wall shall be provided
adequate drainage, and shall be graded 50 as to
drain surface water away from foundation walls

e B B SR |

0

[{e]

OIe

FOUNDATION STRUCTURAL NOTES

|00 MPH WIND ZONE

(3) 2" X |0" SPF GIRDER, TYPICAL

CONCRETE BLOCK PIER SIZE SHALL BE:

SIZE HOLLOW MASONRY  SOLID MASONRY
e" X 16" UP TO 22" HiGH UP TO 5'0" HIGH
12" X 16" UP TO 45" HiGH UP TO 4'0" HIGH
6" X lo" UP TO 64" HicH UP TO I12'0" HIeH
24" X 24" UP TO 496" HIGH

WITH 30" X 30" X 10" CONCRETE FOOTING, UNO.
WALL FOOTING AS FOLLOWNWS:

DEPTH: &" - UP TO 2 |/2 STORY
lo" - 3 STORY
WIDTH: SIDING (OR EQUAL)

-le" - UP TO 2-1/2 STORY
-&" - 3 STORY
BRICK VENEER
-le" - | STORY
-20" - 2 STORY
-24" - 3 STORY

FOR FOUNDATION WALL HEIGHT AND

BACKFILL REQUIREMENTS, REFER TO NORTH
CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE TABLE
R404.1.1 (I THRU 4)

NOTE: ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY = 2000 PSF.

CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY SITE CONDITIONS AND
CONTACT SOILS ENEGINEER IF MARGINAL OR
UNSTABLE SOILS ARE ENCOUNTERED.

ATTACH SILL PLATE WITH 1/2" DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS
AT 6'O" CENTERS (7" EMBEDMENT) AND 2" FROM
EACH CORNER. (SECTION R403.1.6)

DESIENATES A SIGNIFICANT POINT LOAD TO

HAVE SOLID BLOCKING TO PIER. SOLID BLOCKING
ALL BEAM BEARING POINTS NOTED TO HAVE THREE
OR MORE STUDS TO FOUNDATION, TYPICAL.

PONY WALL WITH DBL.
TOP PLATE

PONY WALL HEIGHT

THE BOTTOM OF THE HEADER VERTICALLY AND
ON THE IST JACK STUD HORIZONTALLY AND
INSTALLED ON THE INTERIOR SIDE OF THE WALL.

/7 MINIMUM 1000 LB. STRAP TO BE CENTERED ON

12' MAX TOTAL WALL HEIGHT

10' MAX HEIGHT

3" X |I-1/4" HEADER (MIN)

OR AS SPECIFIED
AN

1&' MAX OPENING WIDTH

FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH &d
COMMON NAILS ON 3" eRID PATTERN.

EXTEND HEADER TO CORNER KING STUD OR 6" MIN.

WHICHEVER 1S LESS. FASTEN HEADER TO KING STUD
WITH 6-16d SINKER NAILS.

PANEL BREAKS, IF NEEDED, TO BE WITHIN 24" OF
MID-HEIGHT. BLOCK EACH PANEL EDGE WITH 2x
¢ NAIL SHEATHING WITH &d NAILS @ 3" O.C NAIL

BLOCKING TOSGETHER WITH 3-16d SINKERS.

16" 1IN

_> ATTACH SHEATHING WITH TWO (2) ROWS OF &d
NAILS @ 3" 0.C. AROUND PERIMETER.

/y\ MIN LENGTH OF PANEL TO BE 16" OR HEIGHT/6,
\L WHICHEVER |S GREATER

T/16" THICK STRUCTURAL PANEL (0SB OR PLYWOOD)
WITH STONGER AXIS VERTICAL.

INTERMEDIATE STUD AS NEEDED. NAIL

M \ WITH 6d NAILS @ 6" OC.
JACK STUDS AS SPECIFIED

SINGLE BOTTOM —/
PLATE

1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS — |
PER R403.1.6
(2) MIN.

(2) MIN.

I TREATED SPACER STUD (GARAGE DOOR OPENING)
1/4" &GAP BETWEEN CONCRETE

" CONTINUOUS PORTAL FRAME

a4 a4

MASONRY WALL —

PANEL CONSTRUCTION OVER
MASONRY OR CONCRETE
IR FOUNDATION.

3" &'-0" &'-6" &'-0" 3"
FOOTING CENTERS __| _ 7 ,_/1;/1
et 77 o ~r
7 / % | INSTALL I/ % I
é /! _Lﬁ ABASSZ BASE v/ _Z,' 24"X24"X|2" LN
ANCHORS CONC FTE&.
2
8
8 -.. 25!_0!! f
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:Y ﬁ 9 CONTOL JOINTS AS NEEDED 9
—t A
o
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FRAMING NOTES:

1. Design Loads (R301.5)  Live Loads Dead
(PSF)  (PSF)
1

Rooms not for Sleeping 40 0
Sleeping Rooms 30 10
Attic w/Permanent Stairs 40 10
Attic w/o Permanent Stairs 20 10
Attic w/o Storage 10 10
Stairs 40 -
Exterior Balconies 60 10
Decks 40 10
Guardrails & Handrails 200 -
Passenger Vehicle Garages 50 10
Fire Escapes 40 10
Snow 20 -

Wind Load: (Refer to Table R301.2.4}
Verify Zone before Construction
Wake County 115 mph

2. Wall Bracing: Braced wall panels shall be

constructed according to section R602.103.

The wall structural paneling shall comply

with Table R602.103. The length of braced
panels shall be determined by section R602.10.4.
Lateral bracing shall be satisfied per method 3
by confinuously sheathing walls with structural
sheathing per Table 601.3. Note that any specific
braced wall detail shall be installed as specified.

3. All framing lumber shall be SPF#2 (Fb=875 psi)
unless otherwise noted (UNO). All treated lumber
shall be SYP#2 (Fb=975 psi). Plate material may
be SPF#3 or SYP#3 (Fc (perp.) = 425 psi min.)

4. All exterior headers to be (2)2x10 spf. u.n.o w/ dbl.
Jacks for all openings >5’-0".

5. All interior bearing headers to be (2)2x10 u.n.o.
w/ dbl. jacks for all openings >4’-8”, use (2)2x8
w/ dbl. Jacks for all openings >3'-0” u.n.o.

6. All interior non-bearing headers to be min. (2)2x4
flat u.n.o.

7. Fireblock to conform with R602.8

STRUCTURAL NOTES:

1. Framing lumber shall be #2 SPF {modulus of
of lasticity 1,100,000 psi, fb 950). All beams &
treated lumber to be #2 SYF, E=1,600,000,
f=1100 min. Studs min #2 or stud grade.

2. Use hangers for all beam to beam connections
Structural fastening as per R602.3(1). Adequate
conngections is the sole responsibility of the
general contractor and his subs

3. Structural members fastening to conform to
Table R602.3(1) and (2).

4. Roof Framing Notes

a. Dbl Hips may be spliced with a min, 8-0"
overlap at center. No valley splices

b. Use 2x10 or fir down rafters for vaulted arsas.

. Attach vaulted rafters with hurricane
connectors: Simpson H-2 .5, H-5 or approved
equal,

5. All construction shall conform to the latest requirements.
of the NC State Residential Building Code - 2018 Edition,
plus all local codes & regulations or 2015 IBC.

8. Structural Engineer is not responsible for and will not
control of construction means, methods, techniques,
sequences of procedures, or for safety precautions and
programs in connection with the construction work

7. Structural Engineer is not responsible for the contractor's
failure to cary out the proposed construction work in
accordance with the contract document.
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TRUSS SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
NC (2018 NCRC): Wind: 115-120 MPH

|. TRUSS SYSTEM LAYOUTS (PLACEMENT PLANS) SHALL BE
DESIENED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEALED STRUCTURAL
PLANS. ANY NEED TO CHANGE TRUSSES SHALL BE
COORDINATED WITH ENGINEER OF RECORD

2. TRUSS SCHEMATICS (PROFILES) SHALL BE PREPARED AND
SEALED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

3. ALL TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR BEARING ON SPF
#2 OR #3 PLATES OR LEDGERS (UNO).

4. ALL REQUIRED ANCHORS FOR TRUSSES DUE TO UPLIFT OR
BEARING SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS AS SPECIFIED ON
THE TRUSS SCHEMATICS.

5. INSTALL A TRUSS BELOW PARALLEL NON-LOAD BEARING
WALLS OR BLOCK BETWEEN TRUSSES (BY TRUSS SUPPLIER)
UNDER WALLS.

Il_oll

e/12

Q ROOF TRUSSES BY

e/12

MANUFACTURER D

ROOF PLAN

SCALE 1/4"=1'-0"

OVERHANG
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STRUCTURAL NOTES

1) ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST REQUIREMENTS OF
THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE - 2018 EDITION (2018 IRC),
PLUS ALL LOCAL CODES AND REGULATIONS.

ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE FRAMED, ANCHORED, TIED AND
BRACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOOD CONSTRUCTION PRACTICE AND THE
BUILDING CODE.

2) DESIEN LOADS SEE TABLE R30I1.5

WIND SPEED: (REFER TO TABLE R30!.2.4)
VERIFY ZONE BEFORE CONSTRUCTION.

3) WALL BRACING: WALLS SHALL BE BRACED ALONG BRACED WALL LINES
ACCORDING TO SECTION R602.10. THE AMOUNT, LOCATION, AND CONSTRUCTION
OF BRACING SHALL COMPLY WITH R602.10. NOTE THAT THE BRACING SHONWN ON
THE PLANS |S BASED ON THE PRESCRIPTIVE BRACING REQUIREMENTS OF THE
CODE AND SHALL BE VERIFIED AND/ORAFPPROVED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL.

4) CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28 DAY STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI AND A
MAXIMUM SLUMP OF 5 INCHES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (UNO). AIT ENTRAINED
PER TABLE 402.2. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE PROPORTIONED, MIXED,
HANDLED, SAMPLED, TESTED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI
STANDARDS. ALL SAMPLES FOR PUMPING SHALL BE TAKEN FROM THE EXIT
END OF THE PUMP.

5) ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE ASSUMED TO BE 2000 PSF. THE
CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER IF UNSATISFACTORY SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS ARE ENCOUNTERED.
THE SURFACE AREA ADJACENT TO THE FOUNDATION WALL SHALL BE

PROVIDED WITH ADEQUATE DRAINAGE, AND SHALL BE GRADED SO AS TO
DRAIN SURFACE WATER AWAY FROM FOUNDATION WALLS.

6) ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE SPF #2(FB = &75 PS|) UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE (UNO). ALL TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE SYP #2 (FB=475 P2l).
PLATE MATERIAL MAY BE SPF #3 OR SYP #3 (FC(PERP) = 425 PS| - MIN).

T) ALL WOODEN BEAMS AND HEADERS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING END
SUPPORTS: (1) 2X4 STUD COLUMN FOR 6'-0" MAX. BEAM SPAN (UNO), (2)2X4
STUDS FOR BEAM SPAN GREATER THAN &6'-0" (UNO).

&) LY.L SHALL BE LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER: FB=2600 P3|, FV=285 P3|,
E=1900,000 P2l. PSL SHALL BE PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER: FB=2900 P2,
FVY=2490 P3|, E=2,000000 PSl. LS.L SHALL BE LAMINATED STRAND LUMBER:
FB=2250 P3|, FV=400 P3|, E=1550,000 Pol. INSTALL ALL CONNECTIONS PER
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

d) ALL ROOF TRUSS AND |-JOIST LAYOUTS SHALL BE PREPARED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SEALED STRUCTURAL DRANWINGS. TRUSSES AND
I-dOISTS SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.

10) ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE ASTM A-36. STEEL BEAMS SHALL BE
SUPPORTED AT EACH END WITH A MINIMUM BEARING LENGTH OF 3 |/2" INCHES
AND FULL FLANGE WIDTH. PROVIDE SOLID BEARING FROM BEAM SUPPORT TO
FOUNDATION. BEAMS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO EACH SUPPORT WITH TWO LAG
SCRENWS (1/2" DIAMETER X 4" LONG). LATERAL SUPORT IS CONSIDERED
ADEQUATE PROVIDED THE JOIST ARE TOE NAILED TO THE SOLE PLATE, AND
SOLE PLATE IS NAILED OR BOLTED TO THE BEAM FLANGE @ 45" OC. ALL
STEEL TUBING SHALL BE ASTM AS00.

1) REBAR SHALL BE DEFORMED STEEL. ASTM6I5, GRADE 60.

12) FLITCH BEAMS SHALL BE BOLTED TOGETHER USING (2) ROWS OF 1/2"
DIAMETER BOLTS (ASTM A30T) WITH WASHERS PLACED UNDER THE THREADED
END OF BOLT. BOLTS SHALL BE SPACED AT 24" O.C. (MAX). AND STAGGERED
AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF BEAM (2" EDGE DISTANCE), WITH 2 BOLTS
LOCATED AT &" FROM EACH END.

13) BRICK LINTELS SHALL BE 3 1/2"X3 1/2"XI/4" STEEL ANGLE FOR UP TO 6'-O"

SPAN AND 6"X4"X5/16" STEEL ANGLE WITH 6" LES VERTICAL FOR SPANS UP TO

4'-0" (UNO).

14) THE POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE DESIGN PRESSURE FOR DOORS AND WINDOWS
SEE R30!.2(6)

DNELLING / GARAGE SEFARATION

REFER TO SECTIONS R3025, R302.6, AND R3027

WALLS. A minimum 1/2" gypsum board must be Installed on all walls suppeorting
floor/celling assemblies used for separation required by this section.

STAIRS. A minimum of 1/2" gypsum board must be installed on the underside and
exposed sides of all stairmays.

CEILINGS. A minimum of 1/2" gypsum must be Installed on the garage celling If there

are no habltable room adbove the garage. If there are habitable room above the garage

a minimum of 5/&" type X gypsum board must be installed on the garage ceiling.
OPENING PENETRATIONS. Openings between the garage and residence shall be
equipped with solid wood doors not less than | 3/& inches (35 mm) In thickness, solid
or honeycomb core steel doors not less than | 3/& Inches (35 mm) thick, or 20-minute
fire-rated doors.

DUCT PENETRATIONS. Ducts in the garage and ducts penetrating the walls or

cellings separating the aweling from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum No.
gpproved material and shall have no openings

26 gage (0.4& mm) sheet steel or other
into the garage.

OTHER PENETRATIONS. Penetrations through the separation required in Section
R302.6 shall be protected as required by Section R302.11, Item 4.

—

TREATED T=d
SILL PLATE ”

&' soLip cap ——| ||

g" MIN.

STAIR NOTES:

I. STAIRS RISERS MUST BE UNIFORM AND
NOT EXCEED & /4"

2. TREADS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 10"
DEEP A |" PROJECTION OVER RISER IS
PERMITTED.

3. A MINIMUM OF 6'&" HEADROOM MUST BE
MAINTAINED AT ALL PLACES ON STAIR.

4. THE WIDTH OF THE STAIR SHALL BE A
MINIMUM OF 3'O". HANDRAIL MAY PROJECT
FROM EACH SIDE OF STAIR A DISTANCE

& /4" MAX.

) OF 3 1/2" INTO THE REQUIRED WIDTH.

bLM AX |1 5. WINDERS MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 4" IN WIDTH
OfahAN AT 12" FROM THE NARROWEST SIDE. TREAD
OVERHANG SHALL BE NO NARROWER THAN 4" AT ANY
POINT AND AVERAGE NO LESS THAN 9 INCHES.

WALL

I/2" DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS @ 6
ﬁ AND WITHIN 12" OF PLATE ENDS
(EMBED 7")

EXPANSION JOINT

I |

6. HANDRAILS SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 34" AND
NO MORE THAN 3&" ABOVE TREAD NOSING.

7. NINDERS AND SPIRAL STAIRS SHALL HAVE THE
HANDRAIL LOCATED ON THE OUTSIDE RADIUS.

I |

&. ALL REQUIRED HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS

THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STAIRS
STAIR DETAIL
NO SCALE
-Oo" Oo.C.

) L 4" CONC. SLAB WITH FIBERMESH OR 9 ¥
4"BRICK T~ | WIREMESH ON &6 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER FLOOR JoIST v OVERLAP &
i ON 4" CRUSHED STONE AR SFECIRED q soist L2
Ao T~ b o o)
GARAGE SLAB SLOPE PER CODE a— (3)2 X l0 6IRDER O
&' soLID UNLESS NOTED &
GRADE N MASONRY CAP OTHERWISE %
2 X 6 TREATED ()4
|MMMM - SILL PLATE i
EEm T |
|||| ||| FLOOR /JOIST .- \(3)/2 )‘< 1© GIRDER l%
LR &" FOUNDATION WALL A SPECIFIED UNLESS NOTED &
OTHERWISE
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN T 0
FOR FOOTING SIZE 2 ;‘IfLT:_E:T;ED T
o MiNnmm —T | 0
(B) SECTION AT GARAGE SLAB o8 2xzimmem [ _—esom
% o STRIPS OR | | MASONRY CAFP
Z E HANSERS CONCRETE FOOTING
z g AS SPECIFIED SET
9 PIER SIZE AS BOTTOM OF
" " Z
2" X 4" oTUDS > sPECIFIED FOOTING BELOW
SUBFLOOR I \ THE FROST LINE
= Y
BAND
L
&" soLID TREATED SILL
MASONRY CAP\L DROPPED/ FLUSH PIER
/2" DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS @ 6'-0" O.C.
L= _| L
D NN o o PLATE ENDS SCALE 3/4" = IO
4" BRICK i (EMBED 1")
4" cMU |
FINIsH GRADE
’%“
e
ng SlE
o' eMy—— |
SEE FOUNDATION
PLAN FOR .
FOOTING SIZE
(D) SECTION AT CRANL
EQUIVALENT U-FACTORS®
FRAME BASEMENT CRAWL
CUME | TIRTAR USRS WAL e | e ST el
3 0.35 0.55 0.030 0.077 0.141 0.047 0.091° 0.136
4 0.35 0.55 0.030 0.077 0.141 0.047 0.059 0.065
5 035 055 0.030 0.061 0.082 0.033 0.059 0.065

a. Nonfenestration {/-factors shall be obtained from measurement, calculation or an approved source.

‘b. When more than half the insulation is on the interior, the mass wall [-factors shall be a maximum of 0.07 in Climate Zone 3, 0.07 in Climate Zone 4 and 0.054

in Climate Zone 5.
c. Basement wall U-factor of 0.360 in warm-humid locations as defined by Figure R301.1 and Table R301.1.

d. A maximum of two glazed fenestration product assemblies having a U-factor no greater than 0.55 and a SHGC no greater than 0.70 shall be permitted to be

ubstituted for minimum code fi ion product blies without penalty. When applying this note and using the REScheck “UA Trade-off”

compliance method to allow continued use of the software. the applicable fenestration products shall be modeled as meeting the U-factor of 0.35 and the
SHGC of 0.30. as applicable. but the fenestration products actual U-factor and actual SHGC shall be noted in the comments section of the software for
documentation of application of this note to the applicable products. Compliance for these substitute products shall be verified com to the allowed
ubstituted n U-value requi and maximum SHGC requirement. as licat

PITCH PER ROOF PLAN
OR ELEVATIONS

I15# BUILDING FELT

ROOF INSULATION

PER CLIMATE ZONE SHEATHING AS SPECIFIED

INSULATION BAFFLE

SEE PLAN AND
ROOF PLAN FOR
RAFTER AND TRUSS
FRAMING DETAILS

| X & FASCIA

(2) 2 X 4 TOP PLATE J

/2" &YPsUM  ————— B

WALL INSULATION ——®
PER CLIMATE ZONE ‘
SEE CODE.

SOFFIT
SOFFIT VENTING

OPTIONAL | X 4 FRIEZE

2 X 4 SOLE PLATE

3/4" SUBFLOOR
7 —=— SIDING AS SPECIFIED

FLOOR JOISTS

AS SPECIFIED
SHEATHING AS SPECIFIED

(2) 2 X 4 TOP PLATE
/2" eYPsUM ———— =
2 X 4 STUDS AT l6" O.C.

WALL INSULATION ——®= UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

PER CLIMATE ZONE
SEE CODE.

2 X 4 STUDS
AT 6" OC. \
UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE
FLOOR JOIST
AS SPECIFIED 7

’,7

SHEATHING
| / AS SPECIFIED

SIDING AS
SPECIFIED

&" SoLID
/ MASONRY
CAP

-~
2 X & TREATED — | 5 4 CONCRETE
SILL PLATE / /_ COoNe
BLOCK
/2" DIAMETER ANCHOR /] 4" BRICK
BOLTS AT 6'0" 0.C. AND ( VENEER
WITHIN 12" OF PLATE ENDS 7
EMBEDDED 7" MINIMUM TWO
GRADE
BOLTS PER SILL l’:

CONTINUOUS CONCRETE
FOOTING AS SPECIFIED
SET BOTTOM OF FOOTING
BELOW THE FROST LINE

TYFPICAL
WALL SECTION

HOUSE DESIGNED UNDER

RESIDENTIAL CODE 20I1& IRC

SCALE 3/4" = |'-O"
TABLE R402.1.2
INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT®
CRAWL
GLAZED WooD MASS BASEMENT==| SLAB? -
c'ilcn’"“‘l\g E FEJIFE 333;'3" Sl}-(:kICGT%TF: FENESTRATION FE’: EIJI\-II_?J%E FRAME WALL WALL RFI\;gESE WALL R-VALUE S&:EE
SHGC™E : R-VALUE RVALUE' | ™ RVALUE & DEPTH RVALUE
38 or N 5/13 .
3 0.35 055 030 g | LSerim2s | o) 19 5/13 0 513
38 or N 5/13
4 0.35 055 0.30 g | Sorids | ol 19 10/15 10 10/15
19% or 1345"
5 0.35 055 NR 3Bor or L317or| g5 10/15 10 10/19
30ci! 1543 13/12.5¢i
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